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n.6 Out of band emissions 

TestResult 

Band Bandwidth SCS Channel TestID TestConfig Value LowLimit UpLimit Result 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 24.19 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1896.500MHz -58.04 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2745.759MHz -55.35 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3692.207MHz -31.98 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3994.500MHz -52.55 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6682.500MHz -49.54 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7410.500MHz -57.53 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@11112.500MHz -71.24 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@12880.500MHz -78.88 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13385.500MHz -78.76 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15375.500MHz -78.86 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18726.500MHz -75.38 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19398.500MHz -74.25 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22987.500MHz -74.39 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23463.500MHz -73.61 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25565.500MHz -74.87 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29147.500MHz -75.38 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30514.500MHz -74.40 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33132.500MHz -75.76 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33916.500MHz -74.93 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37081.500MHz -74.11 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 1 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37785.048MHz -72.68 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 21.26 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1801.500MHz -61.24 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2670.972MHz -56.56 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3698.500MHz -37.76 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3993.500MHz -56.06 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6664.500MHz -49.54 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7401.500MHz -55.77 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@11102.500MHz -65.20 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@12883.500MHz -78.87 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13365.500MHz -78.79 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15379.500MHz -78.79 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18699.500MHz -75.30 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19396.500MHz -74.31 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22942.500MHz -74.33 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 
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n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23470.500MHz -73.56 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25577.500MHz -74.88 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29144.500MHz -75.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30545.500MHz -74.47 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33135.500MHz -75.72 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33901.500MHz -74.87 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37059.500MHz -74.13 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 2 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37819.939MHz -72.64 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 20.83 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1829.500MHz -61.22 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2741.904MHz -58.40 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3689.510MHz -40.13 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3999.500MHz -55.80 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6684.500MHz -49.70 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7437.500MHz -57.28 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10306.500MHz -79.37 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11156.500MHz -66.96 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13391.500MHz -78.88 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15387.500MHz -78.83 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18763.500MHz -75.46 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19406.500MHz -74.20 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22942.500MHz -74.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23485.500MHz -73.71 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25540.500MHz -74.97 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29144.500MHz -75.40 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@29925.500MHz -74.40 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33125.500MHz -75.81 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33888.500MHz -74.83 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37067.500MHz -74.13 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 3 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37802.919MHz -72.55 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 23.38 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1789.500MHz -58.06 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2749.614MHz -55.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3698.500MHz -30.03 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3999.500MHz -52.61 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6683.500MHz -49.62 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7414.500MHz -63.61 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@11122.500MHz -74.59 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11148.500MHz -78.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13370.500MHz -78.77 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15378.500MHz -78.75 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18749.500MHz -75.44 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19377.500MHz -74.21 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 
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n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22955.500MHz -74.35 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23473.500MHz -73.65 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25550.500MHz -74.98 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29146.500MHz -75.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30519.500MHz -74.53 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33143.500MHz -75.80 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33915.500MHz -74.94 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37077.500MHz -74.20 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 4 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37805.472MHz -72.68 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 21.31 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1765.500MHz -61.22 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2744.988MHz -58.51 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3698.500MHz -38.11 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3983.500MHz -55.99 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6658.500MHz -49.54 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7402.500MHz -55.48 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@11103.500MHz -65.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@12875.500MHz -78.90 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13369.500MHz -78.82 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15399.500MHz -78.74 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18741.500MHz -75.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19364.500MHz -74.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22995.500MHz -74.33 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23484.500MHz -73.62 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25534.500MHz -74.89 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29149.500MHz -75.26 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30522.500MHz -74.52 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33128.500MHz -75.74 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33886.500MHz -74.89 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37050.500MHz -74.11 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 5 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37802.919MHz -72.60 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 20.85 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1872.500MHz -61.24 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2737.278MHz -58.45 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3689.510MHz -39.91 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3991.500MHz -55.90 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6681.500MHz -49.65 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7437.500MHz -57.23 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10307.500MHz -79.27 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11157.500MHz -66.51 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13351.500MHz -78.80 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15380.500MHz -78.78 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18923.500MHz -75.41 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 
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n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19359.500MHz -74.29 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22941.500MHz -74.34 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23470.500MHz -73.62 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25502.500MHz -74.93 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@28535.500MHz -75.37 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@29930.500MHz -74.36 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33120.500MHz -75.77 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33877.500MHz -74.93 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37081.500MHz -73.99 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 647334 6 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37796.962MHz -72.62 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Outer_Full:Power 24.36 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1889.500MHz -58.13 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2746.530MHz -55.33 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3697.601MHz -52.55 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3803.500MHz -51.32 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6671.500MHz -49.58 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7490.500MHz -58.06 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10289.500MHz -79.26 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11232.500MHz -72.01 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13392.500MHz -78.90 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15383.500MHz -78.85 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18739.500MHz -75.35 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19381.500MHz -74.26 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22973.500MHz -74.38 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23469.500MHz -73.63 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25581.500MHz -75.02 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29149.500MHz -75.35 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30574.500MHz -74.47 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33128.500MHz -75.80 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33874.500MHz -74.85 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37067.500MHz -74.09 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 1 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37791.856MHz -72.69 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Left:Power 21.79 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1789.500MHz -61.28 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2744.988MHz -58.57 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3391.941MHz -58.21 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3988.500MHz -56.01 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6677.500MHz -49.63 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7481.500MHz -56.56 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10292.500MHz -79.31 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11222.500MHz -65.59 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@14963.500MHz -78.70 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15401.500MHz -78.86 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 



             Page 406 of 1305    FCC ID: 2BN26-BRAX3    Report No.: LCSA11204234EL 

 

 

 

Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd. 
Add: 101, 201 Bldg A & 301 Bldg C, Juji Industrial Park Yabianxueziwei, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 
518000, China 
Tel: +(86) 0755-82591330 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | Web: www.lcs-cert.com 
Scan code to check authenticity 

 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18704.500MHz -74.69 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19385.500MHz -74.29 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22958.500MHz -74.38 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23479.500MHz -73.61 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25578.500MHz -74.97 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29149.500MHz -75.40 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30528.500MHz -74.44 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33136.500MHz -75.70 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33908.500MHz -74.74 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37081.500MHz -74.06 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 2 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37806.323MHz -72.63 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 DFT-s-OFDM PI/2 BPSK^Edge_1RB_Right:Power 21.73 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1773.500MHz -61.27 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2724.171MHz -58.54 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@2800.399MHz -57.68 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3989.500MHz -55.91 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6719.500MHz -49.59 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7517.500MHz -58.61 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10308.500MHz -79.26 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11276.500MHz -69.47 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13387.500MHz -78.90 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(15148MHz-17150MHz_1MHz)@15380.500MHz -78.64 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(17148MHz-19150MHz_1MHz)@18973.500MHz -75.41 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(19148MHz-21150MHz_1MHz)@19396.500MHz -74.28 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(21148MHz-23150MHz_1MHz)@22948.500MHz -74.39 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(23148MHz-25150MHz_1MHz)@23457.500MHz -73.64 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(25148MHz-27150MHz_1MHz)@25560.500MHz -74.98 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(27148MHz-29150MHz_1MHz)@29149.500MHz -75.23 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(29148MHz-31150MHz_1MHz)@30503.500MHz -74.43 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(31148MHz-33150MHz_1MHz)@33141.500MHz -75.67 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(33148MHz-35150MHz_1MHz)@33918.500MHz -74.96 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(35148MHz-37150MHz_1MHz)@37056.500MHz -74.15 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 3 SA(37148MHz-38000MHz_1MHz)@37811.429MHz -72.67 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 DFT-s-OFDM QPSK^Outer_Full:Power 24.37 -99.9 30.0 NONE 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(30MHz-2031MHz_1MHz)@1973.500MHz -59.90 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(2029MHz-2801MHz_1MHz)@2743.446MHz -57.05 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(2799MHz-3699MHz_1MHz)@3698.500MHz -51.53 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(3801MHz-5802MHz_1MHz)@3802.500MHz -51.12 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(5800MHz-7151MHz_1MHz)@6683.500MHz -49.52 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(7149MHz-9150MHz_1MHz)@7494.500MHz -64.31 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(9148MHz-11150MHz_1MHz)@10303.500MHz -79.22 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(11148MHz-13150MHz_1MHz)@11248.500MHz -74.45 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 

n78 20MHz 30kHz 650000 4 SA(13148MHz-15150MHz_1MHz)@13387.500MHz -78.88 -999.00 -13.00 PASS 


